TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900460602

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gryphon Partners III, L.P.		07/31/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Gryphon Partners III-A, L.P.		07/31/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Gryphon Partners III-B, L.P.		07/31/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation		
Street Address:	218 West Water Street, Suite 400		
City:	Charlottesville		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22902		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3660387	JRPYIC
Registration Number:	3660388	JUNIOR PRESIDENTIAL YOUTH INAUGURAL CONF
Registration Number:	3646511	UPIC
Registration Number:	3621222	UNIVERSITY PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL CONFER
Registration Number:	3509774	IYLF
Registration Number:	3433567	INTERNATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM
Registration Number:	3290816	GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3695999	NYLSC
Registration Number:	3211245	JR NYLC
Registration Number:	3245605	NATIONAL YOUNG SCHOLARS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3263340	NATIONAL PHYSICIAN AMBASSADORS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3300449	NPAP
Registration Number:	3289328	NATIONAL CENTER FOR EARLY ACADEMIC EXCEL
Registration Number:	3300450	NATIONAL PHYSICIAN AMBASSADORS PROGRAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0455

900462969

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3178871	ENVISION INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	2975210	LEADERSHIP HONORS BOOTCAMP
Registration Number:	2712280	GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2712281	JUNIOR NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	2663828	ENVISION EMI
Registration Number:	2656907	ENVISION EDUCATE MOTIVATE INSPIRE
Registration Number:	2389530	NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM COGNITIO
Registration Number:	2389528	NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM
Registration Number:	2401553	PRESIDENTIAL YOUTH INAUGURAL CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	2403549	NYLC
Registration Number:	2401548	NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	2397251	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2496798	GYLC
Registration Number:	2507637	PYIC
Registration Number:	2397252	CYLC
Registration Number:	4154229	LEADAMERICA
Registration Number:	3993782	LEADAMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Melony Sot

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F178427_4643-513_1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Wagenbach
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Wagenbach/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page2.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page3.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page4.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page5.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page6.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page7.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page8.tif source=Project Edison - Trademark Release (4643-513)_EXECUTED-1 wCvrSht#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between Gryphon Partners III, L.P., Gryphon Partners III-A, L.P., and Gryphon Partners III-B, L.P. (collectively, the "Secured Party") as successor in interest to Terrence L. Stecz, and Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Terrence L. Stecz a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark and trademark application; and (iii) all income, royalties, and proceeds of the foregoing at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for an collect said damages (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Secured Party, dated as of October 14, 2011 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on October 17, 2011, at Reel 4643, Frame 233 and on October 18, 2011, at Reel 4643, Frame 0513;

WHEREAS, Granted and Secured Party entered into the Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement ("Amendment"), dated as of August 31, 2012, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Amendment was recorded with the PTO on August 31, 2012 at Reel 4854/0287;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Trademark Security Interest between Secured Party and Terrence L. Stecz, dated December 18, 2013, Terrence L. Stecz assigned all of its rights and obligations under that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party and Secured Party has agreed to release the Security Agreement, the Amendment and the security interests and liens on the Trademark Collateral granted to Grantor pursuant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Amendment; (ii) terminates,

discharges, cancels and releases any and all security interests, liens and mortgages it has in or against the Trademark Collateral; and (iii) reassigns, retransfers and reconveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the PTO record this Release.

Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Secured Party shall take all further actions and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GRYPHON PARTNERS III, L.P.

By: Gryphon GenPar III, LLC, its General Partner

By: Gryphon Investors, LLC, its General Partner

By: Aud Addrews
Name: R. David Andrews
Title: Managing Member

GRYPHON PARTNERS III-A, L.P.

By: Gryphon GenPar III, LLC, its General Partner

By: Gryphon Investors, LLC, its General Partner

By: Name: R. David Andrews
Title: Managing Member

GRYPHON PARTNERS III-B, L.P.

By: Gryphon GenPar III, LLC, its General Partner

By: Gryphon Investors, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: R. David Andrews

Title: Managing Member

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Applicant / Registrant	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
JRPYIC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	77607860	11/5/2008	3660387	7/28/2009
JUNIOR PRESIDENTIAL YOUTH INAUGURAL CONFERENCE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	77607881	11/5/2008	3660388	7/28/2009
UPIC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	77607909	11/5/2008	3646511	6/30/2009
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL CONFERENCE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	77607940	11/5/2008	3621222	5/12/2009
IYLF	ENVISION EMI, LLC	77300869	10/10/2007	3509774	9/30/2008
INTERNATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM	ENVISION EMI, LLC	77300987	10/10/2007	3433567	5/20/2008
GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	78871623	4/27/2006	3290816	9/11/2007
NYLSC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	78870470	4/26/2006	3695999	10/13/2009
JR NYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	78870480	4/26/2006	3211245	2/20/2007
NATIONAL YOUNG SCHOLARS PROGRAM	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76654855	2/9/2006	3245605	5/22/2007
NATIONAL PHYSICIAN AMBASSADORS PROGRAM	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76654859	2/9/2006	3263340	7/10/2007

Trademark	Applicant / Registrant	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NPAP	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76654860	2/9/2006	3300449	10/2/2007
NATIONAL CENTER FOR EARLY ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE NATIONAL YOUNG SCHOLARS PROGRAM	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76654861	2/9/2006	3289328	9/11/2007
NATIONAL PHYSICIAN AMBASSADORS PROGRAM	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76654862	2/9/2006	3300450	10/2/2007
ENVISION INSTITUTE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76528561	7/9/2003	3178871	12/5/2006
LEADERSHIP HONORS BOOTCAMP	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76526792	7/1/2003	2975210	7/26/2005
GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS SUMMIT	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76458950	10/17/2002	2712280	4/29/2003
JUNIOR NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	76458975	10/17/2002	2712281	4/29/2003
ENVISION EMI	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75912723	2/8/2000	2663828	12/17/2002
ENVISION EDUCATE MOTIVATE INSPIRE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75912724	2/8/2000	2656907	12/3/2002
NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM COGNITIO DUCTUS	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75701990	5/10/1999	2389530	9/26/2000
NATIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP FORUM	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75701394	5/10/1999	2389528	9/26/2000
PRESIDENTIAL YOUTH INAUGURAL	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75692426	4/26/1999	2401553	11/7/2000

Trademark	Applicant / Registrant	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CONFERENCE					
NYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75691931	4/26/1999	2403549	11/14/2000
NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75690658	4/23/1999	2401548	11/7/2000
CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75689758	4/23/1999	2397251	10/24/2000
GYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75689887	4/23/1999	2496798	10/9/2001
PYIC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75690657	4/23/1999	2507637	11/13/2001
CYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	75689759	4/23/1999	2397252	10/24/2000

l.

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
LEADAMERICA	85499700	4154229	National Youth Education Council, LLC
	12/20/2011	6/5/2012	
LEADAMERICA	85199598	3993782	National Youth Education Council, LLC
	12/16/2010	7/12/2011	

Foreign Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Applicant / Registrant	Country	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL, NONPROFIT CORPORATION	Community Trademarks	6007561	6/15/2007	6007561	5/26/2008
GYLC	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL, NONPROFIT CORPORATION	Community Trademarks	6008106	6/15/2007	6008106	5/26/2008
GYLS	ENVISION EMI, LLC	Australia	1182349	6/18/2007	1182349	6/18/2007
CYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	Australia	1182364	6/18/2007	1182364	6/18/2007
GYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	Australia	1182368	6/18/2007	1182368	6/18/2007
NYLC	ENVISION EMI, LLC	Australia	1182369	6/18/2007	1182369	6/18/2007
CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	ENVISION EMI, LLC	Australia	1182355	6/18/2007	1182355	6/18/2007
GYLS	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	China	6148452	7/5/2007	6148452	5/28/2010
GYLS	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	China	6148453	7/5/2007	6148453	5/28/2010
NATIONAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	China	6148449	7/5/2007		
GLOBAL YOUNG LEADERS CONFERENCE	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	China	6148451	7/5/2007		
NYLC	CONGRESSIONAL YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	China	6148448	7/5/2007	6148448	5/28/2010

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Owner
LEADAMERICA	India	2317447	4/18/2012	National Youth Education Council, LLC
LEADAMERICA	China			National Youth Education Council, LLC

RECORDED: 08/01/2018